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APPENDIX A

List of Submissons
Individual/Organisation

Wollongong Youth Accommodation & Support Association
Youth with a Mission Family Ministries

Mr Tim Janes

Ms Jennifer Lehmann

Australian Institute of Family Studies

Marymead Child & Family Centre

Humanist Celebrant Network

Australian Family & Marriage Educational Services (Oz FAME)
Mr K Grover

Anglican Counselling Centre

Association of All Authorised Civil Marriage Celebrants Nationwide Inc
TVW Telethon Institute for Child Health Research

Mr Brian Clarke

Mr John Lucas

Together Programmes Central Committee

Centacare Canberra

Mr Paul Edward Stott

Mr Paul Steinfort

Mr Max Wilson

The Australian Family Association

Mr Bruce Findlay

Catholic Engaged Encounter

Mr Alexander & Mrs & Kathleen Steinfort

Anglican Marriage Education & Counselling Service
Centacare Canberra

Prepare/Enrich Australian National Office

Head Injury Council of Australia

Shop, Distributive & Allied Employees' Association
Family Relationships Institute Inc

The Salvation Army

Ballarat Children's Homes & Family Services

Council for Family Catholic Archdiocese of Melbourne
Centacare Brisbane

Adelaide Central Mission

Catholic Women's League of SA Inc
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37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
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62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
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Knights of the Southern Cross

Dr Rosemary Dunlop & Associate Professor Ailsa Burns
The Association of Marriage Celebrants of Victoria
Victorian Legal Aid

NQ Domestic Violence Resource Centre

Associate Professor Maila Stivens

Sunnybank Family Support Inc

Australian Federation of Deaf Societies

Caxton Legal Centre Inc

Sunshine Coast Women's Crisis Service Inc
National Council for the Single Mother & Her Child
Focus on the Family Australia

Kids Help-Line

The Salvation Army Crossroads St Kilda Network
Salt Shakers Christian Ethics Action Group
Marriage Educators' Association of Australia
Family Law Reform Association NSW Inc

Mr Robert & Mrs Iris Tebble

Mr Andrew Gray

Relationships Australia Queensland

Festival of Light

Australian Family Association VIC

Wodonga Rural City Council

National Alternative Dispute Resolution Advisory Council
Women's Information and Referral Centre

Berry Street Inc

Northern Suburbs Family Resource Centre Inc

The Association of Civil Marriage Celebrants of South Australia Inc
Mrs Wendy Brown

Noble Park Family Mediation Centre Inc

Mrs J Iwanow

Family and Children's Advisory Council

Growing Together in Marriage NSW

Women's Action Alliance Australia Inc

Mr Karl Fraser

Sutherland Shire Family Support Service Inc
National Anglican Caring Organisation Network
Lutheran Community Care

Peirson Adolescent Support Service



75 International Social Service Australia

76 Number not used

77 The Uniting Church in Australia Frontier Services
78 Family Unity and Equality

79 Ms Agatha Rogers

80 Big Brothers - Big Sisters Inc

81 Jewish Community Services Inc

82 Department of Immigration & Multicultural Affairs
83 Healthy Families Project

84 NSW Working Group on the Prevention of Male Suicide
85 Mrs Irima Gaglia

86 Family Support Services Association of NSW Inc

87 Domestic Violence Service Gold Coast Queensland
88 Anglican Counselling Centre Diocese of Sydney

89 Centacare Hobart

90 The Australian Federation of Civil Celebrants Inc

91 Mercy Family Centre

92 NSW Men's Health & Wellbeing Association - The Fatherhood Project
93 Northern Rivers Men's Contact & Resource Service
94 Southern Family Life Service Association Inc

95 Family Law Council

96 Relationships Australia Victoria Inc

97 Family Life NSW

98 John Pierce Centre

99 Redlands Domestic Violence Service

100 Mr Gary Atkins

101 Catholic Women's League of the Archdiocese of Canberra & Goulburn Inc
102 Office of the Premier Western Australia

103 Bethany Family Support Inc

104 Department of the Premier & Cabinet Queensland
105 Catholic Marriage Preparation & Education Services
106 The Law Society of Western Australia

107 Anglican Family Care

108 The Australian Association of Social Workers Ltd
109 Family Services Australia Ltd

110 Anglicare Western Australia

111 Mr Peter Vogel

112 Office of the Premier Tasmania

113 Family Services Council

289



114 Women's Legal Service

115 Lifeline Far North Queensland

116 Galilee Inc

117 Marriage/Relationship Education NT Inc

118 Women's Legal Services Inc WA

119 Mr John & Mrs JoAnn O'Neil

120 Mr Warren Entsch MP

121 Victorian Deaf Society

122 Health Department of Western Australia

123 Catholic Women's League Australia Inc

124 Our Lady of the Assumption Catholic Church

125 Anglicare Tasmania

126 Family Action Centre

127 Anglicare Northern Territory

128 Centacare Australia Ltd & the Australian Catholic Social Welfare
Commission

129 Family Relationships Institute Inc

130 Domestic Violence Resource Centre

131 Catholic Family Welfare Bureau

132 Law Council of Australia

133 Elizabeth Dalzell & Associates

134 The Australian Catholic University

135 Community Mediation Service Tasmania Inc

136 Centacare Sydney

137 The Standing Conference of Educators & Trainers in Counselling &
Psychotherapy

138 Catholic Society for Marriage Education

139 Attorney-General's Department

140 Family Court of Australia

141 Law Society of New South Wales

142 Association of All Authorised Civil Marriage Celebrants Nationwide Inc

143 Australian Institute of Family Studies

144 Marriage Education Programme Inc

145 Humanist Celebrant Network

146 Mens Help Line

147 National Women's Justice Coalition Inc

148 Relationships Australia National Office

149 The Salvation Army

150 Melbourne Catholic Social Services

151 Law Institute of Victoria

152 Women's Legal Resources Centre (WLRC)
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153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

Mr Neil Wright

Humanist Celebrant Network

Family Relationships Institute Inc
Men's Rights Agency

Women's Legal Service Inc Brisbane
CONFIDENTIAL

Attorney-General's Department
Minister for Family Services

The Community & Family Rights Council
Humanist Celebrant Network

Mr Karl Frazer

Humanist Celebrant Network
Relationships Australia Queensland
Addiction Counselling Services

Mr Gregory John Edwards
Relationships Australia National Office
Mr Greg Milles

Marriage Bonds

Family Relationships Institute Inc.
Attorney General's Department
Catholic Society for Marriage Education
Prepare/Enrich

Jansen Newman Institute

Australian Research Council

Attorney General's Department
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