## **APPENDIX A**

Submission Number	Individual/Organisation
1	Wollongong Youth Accommodation & Support Association
2	Youth with a Mission Family Ministries
3	Mr Tim Janes
4	Ms Jennifer Lehmann
5	Australian Institute of Family Studies
6	Marymead Child & Family Centre
7	Humanist Celebrant Network
8	Australian Family & Marriage Educational Services (Oz FAME)
9	Mr K Grover
10	Anglican Counselling Centre
11	Association of All Authorised Civil Marriage Celebrants Nationwide Inc
12	TVW Telethon Institute for Child Health Research
13	Mr Brian Clarke
14	Mr John Lucas
15	Together Programmes Central Committee
16	Centacare Canberra
17	Mr Paul Edward Stott
18	Mr Paul Steinfort
19	Mr Max Wilson
20	The Australian Family Association
21	Mr Bruce Findlay
22	Catholic Engaged Encounter
23	Mr Alexander & Mrs & Kathleen Steinfort
24	Anglican Marriage Education & Counselling Service
25	Centacare Canberra
26	Prepare/Enrich Australian National Office
27	Head Injury Council of Australia
28	Shop, Distributive & Allied Employees' Association
29	Family Relationships Institute Inc
30	The Salvation Army
31	Ballarat Children's Homes & Family Services
32	Council for Family Catholic Archdiocese of Melbourne
33	Centacare Brisbane
34	Adelaide Central Mission
35	Catholic Women's League of SA Inc

## List of Submissons

36	Knights of the Southern Cross
37	Dr Rosemary Dunlop & Associate Professor Ailsa Burns
38	The Association of Marriage Celebrants of Victoria
39	Victorian Legal Aid
40	NQ Domestic Violence Resource Centre
41	Associate Professor Maila Stivens
42	Sunnybank Family Support Inc
43	Australian Federation of Deaf Societies
44	Caxton Legal Centre Inc
45	Sunshine Coast Women's Crisis Service Inc
46	National Council for the Single Mother & Her Child
47	Focus on the Family Australia
48	Kids Help-Line
49	The Salvation Army Crossroads St Kilda Network
50	Salt Shakers Christian Ethics Action Group
51	Marriage Educators' Association of Australia
52	Family Law Reform Association NSW Inc
53	Mr Robert & Mrs Iris Tebble
54	Mr Andrew Gray
55	Relationships Australia Queensland
56	Festival of Light
57	Australian Family Association VIC
58	Wodonga Rural City Council
59	National Alternative Dispute Resolution Advisory Council
60	Women's Information and Referral Centre
61	Berry Street Inc
62	Northern Suburbs Family Resource Centre Inc
63	The Association of Civil Marriage Celebrants of South Australia Inc
64	Mrs Wendy Brown
65	Noble Park Family Mediation Centre Inc
66	Mrs J Iwanow
67	Family and Children's Advisory Council
68	Growing Together in Marriage NSW
69	Women's Action Alliance Australia Inc
70	Mr Karl Fraser
71	Sutherland Shire Family Support Service Inc
72	National Anglican Caring Organisation Network
73	Lutheran Community Care
74	Peirson Adolescent Support Service

75	International Social Service Australia
76	Number not used
77	The Uniting Church in Australia Frontier Services
78	Family Unity and Equality
79	Ms Agatha Rogers
80	Big Brothers - Big Sisters Inc
81	Jewish Community Services Inc
82	Department of Immigration & Multicultural Affairs
83	Healthy Families Project
84	NSW Working Group on the Prevention of Male Suicide
85	Mrs Irima Gaglia
86	Family Support Services Association of NSW Inc
87	Domestic Violence Service Gold Coast Queensland
88	Anglican Counselling Centre Diocese of Sydney
89	Centacare Hobart
90	The Australian Federation of Civil Celebrants Inc
91	Mercy Family Centre
92	NSW Men's Health & Wellbeing Association - The Fatherhood Project
93	Northern Rivers Men's Contact & Resource Service
94	Southern Family Life Service Association Inc
95	Family Law Council
96	Relationships Australia Victoria Inc
97	Family Life NSW
98	John Pierce Centre
99	Redlands Domestic Violence Service
100	Mr Gary Atkins
101	Catholic Women's League of the Archdiocese of Canberra & Goulburn Inc
102	Office of the Premier Western Australia
103	Bethany Family Support Inc
104	Department of the Premier & Cabinet Queensland
105	Catholic Marriage Preparation & Education Services
106	The Law Society of Western Australia
107	Anglican Family Care
108	The Australian Association of Social Workers Ltd
109	Family Services Australia Ltd
110	Anglicare Western Australia
111	Mr Peter Vogel
112	Office of the Premier Tasmania
113	Family Services Council

114	Women's Legal Service
115	Lifeline Far North Queensland
116	Galilee Inc
117	Marriage/Relationship Education NT Inc
118	Women's Legal Services Inc WA
119	Mr John & Mrs JoAnn O'Neil
120	Mr Warren Entsch MP
121	Victorian Deaf Society
122	Health Department of Western Australia
123	Catholic Women's League Australia Inc
124	Our Lady of the Assumption Catholic Church
125	Anglicare Tasmania
126	Family Action Centre
127	Anglicare Northern Territory
128	Centacare Australia Ltd & the Australian Catholic Social Welfare Commission
129	Family Relationships Institute Inc
130	Domestic Violence Resource Centre
131	Catholic Family Welfare Bureau
132	Law Council of Australia
133	Elizabeth Dalzell & Associates
134	The Australian Catholic University
135	Community Mediation Service Tasmania Inc
136	Centacare Sydney
137	The Standing Conference of Educators & Trainers in Counselling & Psychotherapy
138	Catholic Society for Marriage Education
139	Attorney-General's Department
140	Family Court of Australia
141	Law Society of New South Wales
142	Association of All Authorised Civil Marriage Celebrants Nationwide Inc
143	Australian Institute of Family Studies
144	Marriage Education Programme Inc
145	Humanist Celebrant Network
146	Mens Help Line
147	National Women's Justice Coalition Inc
148	Relationships Australia National Office
149	The Salvation Army
150	Melbourne Catholic Social Services
151	Law Institute of Victoria
152	Women's Legal Resources Centre (WLRC)

153	Mr Neil Wright
154	Humanist Celebrant Network
155	Family Relationships Institute Inc
156	Men's Rights Agency
157	Women's Legal Service Inc Brisbane
158	CONFIDENTIAL
159	Attorney-General's Department
160	Minister for Family Services
161	The Community & Family Rights Council
162	Humanist Celebrant Network
163	Mr Karl Frazer
164	Humanist Celebrant Network
165	Relationships Australia Queensland
166	Addiction Counselling Services
167	Mr Gregory John Edwards
168	Relationships Australia National Office
169	Mr Greg Milles
170	Marriage Bonds
171	Family Relationships Institute Inc.
172	Attorney General's Department
173	Catholic Society for Marriage Education
174	Prepare/Enrich
175	Jansen Newman Institute
176	Australian Research Council
177	Attorney General's Department